



of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the opinion that the Transfer Petition being devoid of any merit, deserves to be dismissed and is dismissed accordingly.

4. This order passed by us will not come in the way of parties to settle the *lis* between them before the learned Mediator.

.....J.  
[ H. L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ ARUN MISHRA ]

.....J.  
[ AMITAVA ROY ]

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 17, 2015.

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 539/2015

KAILASH MEDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IVEE BOISS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date :17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. AmalCH Das, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]